If you are a victim or witness regarding a criminal case, please observe these important resources

to help with your concern.

Roanoke Valley Crime Line

Roanoke County Police Department
Roanoke County Jail

Roanoke County Juvenile Intake

Roanoke County Probation/Parole (Adult)

(Juvenile)

Roanoke County Social Services

Roanoke County Magistrates Office
Roanoke County Commonwealth Attorney
Roanoke County Victim/Witness Program
Court Community Corrections

Roanoke Memorial Hospital Forensic Nurse
Lewis Gale Hospital Forensic Nurse
Roanoke Medical Examiner's Office

Family Service of Roanoke Valley

National Domestic Violence Hotline
Turning Point Salvation Army Domestic Shelter
Women's Resource Center - TAP
Sabrina's Place
RAM House - Day Shelter

RAM House Emergency Financial Assistance

540-344-8500

540-777-8617

540-387-6142

540-387-6123

540-387-5257

540-387-6123

540-387-6040

540-387-6092

540-387-6174

540-387-6181

540-986-1301

540-981-7337

540-776-4000

540-561-6615

540-563-5316

800-799-7233

540-345-0400

540-345-6781

540-777-3799

540-343-3753

540-981-1732



Red Shield Lodge - Salvation Army 540-342-7398
Rescue Mission of Roanoke, Inc. 540-343-7227

Roanoke Valley Interfaith Hospitality Network ~ 540-343-9982

Samaritan Inn - Day Shelter 540-343-1447
TRUST House 540-344-8060
Roanoke Area Intergroup 540-343-6857

Victim Information & Notification Everyday (VINE) https://www.vinelink.com



https://www.vinelink.com/

